

**Misc Ex Case No. 25/2016**

**Dated. 05-07-2018**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

It is found from the record that on 04-12-2017 warrant of arrest issued against the O.P Alok Dey but, till date the W/A which was issued against the above referred O.P not yet been executed. The explanation received from the concerned P.S regarding non-execution is not satisfactory.

Today Ld. Advocate appeared on behalf of the petitioner verbally alleged that the concerned P.S is intensionally not taken active role regarding execution of W/A. In this situation, O.C Beliatore P.S is directed to appear personally and explained the non-execution of W/A against O.P Alok Dey.

To 27-07-2018 for personal appearance of O.C Beliatore P.S and E/R of W/A.

Copy of the order be forwarded to the concerned P.S.

**Sd/- Amit Sarkar**

Judicial Magistrate, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court

Bishnupur.