

**Misc. Ex.- 25/2016**

**Rgd. No.- 281/2016**

**Present ; Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bishnupur.**

**Order.**

**Dtd. 08.04.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and payment I.d necessary order will be passed.

Petitioner filed Ld. Lawyer's hazira.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

Fixing **29.06.2024** for taking fresh steps by the petitioner.

**J. M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bishnupur.**

**J.O Code.-W.B.01291.**